
NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 13 MAR 2015

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

22 BLAGOEV Georgi F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 5 SEP 1997 MSHK Mladez Prievidza
23 CHALIOV Petar F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 3 MAY 1997 CSKA Sofia
14 CHOMPOLOV Atanas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 21 JUL 1998 CSKA Sofia

5 DAVIDOV Kostadin F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 17 APR 1997 Slavia Sofia
17 DIKOV Veselin F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 21 FEB 1998 Ontario Hockey Academy
10 DILKOV Daniel F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 25 MAY 1998 VTJ Topolcany

1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 12 OCT 1997 CSKA Sofia
15 GACHEV Yanaki F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 27 AUG 1997 CSKA Sofia
11 GENKOV Atanas F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 22 MAY 1998 Slavia Sofia

3 GEORGIEV Ivaylo D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 87 / 192 3 JUN 1998 Slavia Sofia
12 GEORGIEV Tomislav F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 8 JUN 1997 Ontario Hockey Academy
24 GUTSALSKI Georgi D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 25 AUG 1997 Slavia Sofia

8 ILIEV Alex D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 23 SEP 1997 NSA Sofia
9 KOVACHEV Atanas F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 10 MAY 1998 Slavia Sofia

18 MLADENOV Reymand D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 25 NOV 1998 Slavia Sofia
20 NIKOLOV Petar GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 24 JUL 1997 CSKA Sofia
21 SEMKOV Kristian F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 62 / 137 25 APR 1997 CSKA Sofia

2 STOILOV Aleks D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 5 MAR 2000 MSHK Mladez Prievidza
13 TSITSELKOV Georgi D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 180 / 397 3 AUG 1998 CSKA Sofia

7 VESELINOV Kristian F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 1 JUL 1999 NSA Sofia
25 YURUKOV Stefan GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 29 JAN 1997 Slavia Sofia

Total: 18 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: NIKOLOV Ivo BUL 4 AUG 1964
Team Leader: KANCHEV Stanislav BUL 19 JAN 1985
Equipment Manager: BATCHVAROV Vasil BUL 22 JUL 1992

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 13 MAR 2015

ISL - Iceland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

26 ARASON Vignir D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 16 MAR 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
6 ARNASON Hakon D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 15 FEB 1998 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
5 ARNASON Jon D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 21 FEB 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik

11 ATLASON Solvi F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 18 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
4 GUDNASON Robert D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 30 MAY 1998 Skautafelag Akureyrar

22 GUNNLAUGSSON Gabriel F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 2 JUL 1998 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 10 FEB 1999 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
3 INDUSS Edmunds F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 30 MAY 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik

20 JOUANNE Nicolas GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 11 NOV 1997 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
9 KRISTINSSON Kristjan F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 16 AUG 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik

19 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 5 JUL 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
7 MAACK Markus F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 62 / 137 9 AUG 1998 Skautafelag Reykjavikur

23 MAACK Styrmir F L 1.66 / 5'5'' 56 / 123 31 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
10 MAGNUSSON Brynjar D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 6 SEP 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
16 OLAFSSON Elvar F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 1 JUN 1997 Bjorninn Reykjavik
21 OSKARSSON Jon F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 19 JAN 1997 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
15 SIGRUNARSON Hafthor F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 9 JUL 1997 IFK Ore Furudal
13 SIGURVINSSON Andri D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 4 AUG 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
17 SKULASON Halldor D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 29 APR 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar

8 STEFANSSON Matthias F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 62 / 137 17 FEB 1998 Skautafelag Akureyrar
25 STEINGRIMSSON Robert GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 17 NOV 1998 Skautafelag Akureyrar

2 SVERRISSON Hilmar F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 25 MAR 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 66 / 146 17 MAY 1999 Skautafelag Akureyrar

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BJARNASON Vilhelm ISL 28 FEB 1987
Assistant Coach: STEINSEN Eggert ISL 23 JUN 1973
Team Leader: JONSSON Arni ISL 29 MAR 1971
Physiotherapist: RUNOLFSDOTTIR Margret ISL 15 NOV 1988

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 20 MAR 2015

ISR - Israel

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

11 AHARONOVICH Tomer D L 1.64 / 5'5'' 47 / 104 11 FEB 1999 Rishon
22 AVRAHAM Marom D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 71 / 157 26 JUL 1999 Maalot
26 BASH Tomer F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 66 / 146 21 FEB 1998 HC Metulla
10 BENHAR Uri F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 7 APR 1998 Maalot
14 BOUDNIKOV Dani F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 29 JAN 1998 Maalot
12 BOUDNIKOV Michael F L 1.63 / 5'4'' 57 / 126 12 SEP 1999 HC Metulla

5 BUHNIK Ilya D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 8 SEP 1998 HC Metulla
29 CARMI Amit D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 23 APR 1998 Nes-Ziona
15 CHERNIN Gitai D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 26 APR 1997 Maalot
36 FEKLISOV Alex F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 57 / 126 6 DEC 1999 Maalot

1 GAZAL Amit GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 5 NOV 1997 Kfar Saba
35 GLUZMAN Arik D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 3 JUL 1999 Rishon
23 HOFFMAN Dan D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 28 JAN 1999 Ak Bars Kazan

9 IGNATOVICH Tom F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 54 / 119 7 JUL 1998 Compete Hockey Academy
16 KAFRI Ori D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 13 MAR 1997 Kfar Saba

7 KAPULKIN Arael F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 19 SEP 1998 CIH Academy Rockland
31 KATZ Itai D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 85 / 187 13 JUN 1998 Nes-Ziona
38 KISLIOUK Ilia F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 26 DEC 1997 Bat Yam Icebergs

2 KOZEV Denis D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 8 SEP 1998 Haifa Hawks
40 LEVIN Daniel F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 23 SEP 1999 Kfar Saba
27 LEVIN David F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 69 / 152 16 SEP 1999 Don Mills Flyers
34 MASTY Lior D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 72 / 159 16 FEB 1998 Yahud
19 MERKULOV Daniel F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 23 OCT 1999 Rishon
28 MOSKOVITZ Yaniv D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 53 / 117 24 APR 1999 Kfar Saba
13 NATALCHENKO Evgueni F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 59 / 130 13 MAY 1997 HC Metulla
37 RATMANSKY Tuval D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 15 FEB 1997 Kfar Saba
24 REVNIAGA Mark F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 28 SEP 1998 Maalot
18 SEVER Gur F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 27 AUG 1999 Kfar Saba
30 SIDI Evyatar F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 15 APR 1998 Nes-Ziona
39 SOBOLEV Yaakov F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 1 SEP 1997 Manchester Phoenix

8 TSINTSADZE Georgee D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 58 / 128 9 JUN 1997 Maalot
33 VEGH Nir F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 66 / 146 6 AUG 1998 Kfar Saba
32 VINITZKI Tomer D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 13 JUL 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
20 WERNER Raz GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 8 FEB 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten

Total: 32 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: EISLER Derek USA 31 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach: GROMKOV Dimitry ISR 11 JAN 1970
Assistant Coach: REVNIAGA Eduard ISR 31 JUL 1972
General Manager: MAARAVI Eliyahu ISR 31 MAR 1959
Team Leader: KOZAK Felix USA 1 JUL 1966
Team Doctor: GOKHBERG Alexander ISR 13 FEB 1968
Team Staff: AHARONOVICH Eran ISR 21 FEB 1970

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 11 MAR 2015

MEX - Mexico

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

11 AGUIRRE Brandon F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 14 MAY 1999 Osos Mexico
19 BENABIB Alan F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 22 SEP 1998 Sharks Lerma

9 BERMEJO Arunas F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 9 SEP 1997 Sharks Lerma
1 CHAVEZ Leonardo GK R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 15 DEC 1998 Osos Mexico
8 COSIO Joaquin D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 15 JAN 1998 Osos Mexico

10 DUNN Nicholas D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 76 / 168 15 DEC 1997 Mapaches Queretaro
18 FONSECA Nicolas D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 31 MAR 1997 Sharks Lerma

4 GIL Luis D R 1.73 / 5'8'' 79 / 174 26 OCT 1998 Osos Mexico
7 GRAJEDA Santiago D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 82 / 181 10 NOV 1998 Osos Mexico

16 NAJERA Antonio F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 10 APR 1998 Sharks Lerma
22 ORTIZ Diego D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 92 / 203 22 JAN 1998 Osos Mexico
20 PEREZ Jaime GK R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 1 JUL 1997 Osos Mexico

2 PEREZ Jorge F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 14 JUL 1998 Osos Mexico
17 PIERCE Kevin F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 4 MAR 1998 Osos Mexico

9 RAMOS Diego F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 68 / 150 22 SEP 1998 Osos Mexico
12 RIVEROLL Mauricio F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 60 / 132 14 NOV 1998 Osos Mexico
14 SAMANO Ignacio F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 26 MAY 1998 Osos Mexico

3 URBANO Enrique F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 30 MAR 1999 Sharks Lerma
15 VEGA Iram F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 5 MAY 1998 Leon Leones
13 VINAMATA Carlos D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 65 / 143 29 APR 1997 Osos Mexico

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: OLIVARES Luis MEX 23 SEP 1975
Team Leader: DIAZ Guillermo MEX 22 DEC 1983
Team Doctor: BOTELLO Emilio MEX 21 FEB 1969
Team Staff: PEREZ ALFARO Jorge MEX 13 JAN 1970
Media Manager: ATILANO Brenda MEX 19 MAR 1990

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 11 MAR 2015

RSA - South Africa

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

8 BREMNER Gareth F R 1.52 / 5'0'' 69 / 152 2 JAN 1998 Kempton Park Sabres
11 BRITZ Jean-Paul D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 52 / 115 16 AUG 1998 Cape Town Penguins

2 CERFF Matthew F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 29 APR 1999 Cape Town Penguins
7 COMPTON Dylan F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 5 MAR 1997 Kempton Park Sabres
4 de JAGER Marinus F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 26 APR 1999 Pretoria Capitals
5 DELLIEU Bruce F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 105 / 231 1 JUN 1997 Pretoria Capitals

14 HARVEY Hamish D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 17 JUL 1998 Kempton Park Sabres
18 HUSSELMAN Brandon D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 8 AUG 1997 Pretoria Capitals
17 JOHNSON Sky F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 59 / 130 9 JAN 1999 Cape Town Penguins
13 PATRICK Mikhail D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 85 / 187 25 JAN 1997 Cape Town Penguins
12 PHAKATHI Dion D R 1.64 / 5'5'' 49 / 108 25 JUN 1999 Kempton Park Sabres

1 PRETORIUS Charl GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 19 FEB 1997 Northwood School
10 RUTHVEN Matthew F R 1.62 / 5'4'' 64 / 141 13 DEC 1997 Kempton Park Sabres

9 SCHUURMAN Delano F R 1.58 / 5'2'' 53 / 117 12 JAN 2000 Kempton Park Sabres
19 SLATER Christian F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 18 NOV 1997 Kempton Park Scorpions
15 STARK Michael F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 8 AUG 1997 Cape Town Storm
20 STRYDOM Marcello GK R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 15 SEP 1997 Kempton Park Sabres
16 TALJAARD James F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 12 FEB 1998 Cape Town Penguins

3 VENTER Christiaan F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 16 JAN 1997 Pretoria Capitals
6 VENTER John D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 57 / 126 21 JAN 1999 Pretoria Capitals

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GIOT Marc RSA 23 JUL 1981
Assistant Coach: REEVES Chris RSA 14 MAY 1989
Assistant Coach: van der MERWE Jacques RSA 3 MAY 1975
General Manager: JOHNSON Steven RSA 18 AUG 1960
Team Leader: COMPTON Edward RSA 24 JUL 1959
Team Staff: JOHNSON Deborah RSA 29 AUG 1966

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 20 MAR 2015

TPE - Chinese Taipei

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

5 CHANG Han-Yuan D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 13 AUG 1998 Universal Shark
1 CHANG Han-Yuan GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 50 / 110 12 MAY 1999 Leopards

17 CHANG Tse-Wei D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 17 JAN 1997 Silver Monster
22 CHANG Tse-Yu D L 1.65 / 5'5'' 65 / 143 21 JAN 1998 Silver Monster
12 CHEN Wei-Lin F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 5 DEC 1997 Leopards

2 CHIANG Wei F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 28 NOV 1998 Icemen
21 CHIU Yi-Wei F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 11 MAR 1997 Typhoon

8 CHOU Jung-Teng D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 19 FEB 1998 Hurricane
25 HE Wei-Chih GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 3 APR 1998 Typhoon
10 HSU Shao-Hung F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 5 MAR 1997 Silver Monster
13 HUANG Po-Jui F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 25 SEP 1998 Giant
20 HUANG Sheng-Chun GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 4 MAY 1999 Universal Shark
16 HUNG Tzu-Ming F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 76 / 168 20 MAY 1999 Yushan Bear
24 LEE Meng-Hung D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 14 SEP 1999 Silver Monster

7 LIN Ching F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 10 APR 1999 Silver Monster
19 LIU Chen-Yao F R 1.66 / 5'5'' 56 / 123 24 JAN 1999 Hurricane

3 LU Ping-En F R 1.64 / 5'5'' 55 / 121 13 MAR 1997 Silver Monster
15 PAI Kai-Hsiang F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 55 / 121 15 DEC 1998 Yushan Bear
23 PAN Yi-Cheng D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 58 / 128 8 NOV 1998 Typhoon
11 TANG Yi-Cheng D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 94 / 207 11 NOV 1997 Universal Shark
18 TSAI Yao-Chen F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 16 SEP 1998 Hurricane

9 WANG Li-Te D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 10 JAN 1998 Snowmen
4 WU Po-Hsien D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 29 JUL 1997 Giant
6 YIN Wei-Lun F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 24 SEP 1997 Silver Monster

Total: 21 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SHEN Yen-Chin TPE 4 OCT 1990
Assistant Coach: CHANG Kaihsiang TPE 28 SEP 1990
Assistant Coach: LIN Hung-Ju TPE 14 MAR 1990
Assistant Coach: TING Pang-Keng TPE 15 JAN 1990
General Manager: CHANG Pan-Yao TPE 20 MAR 1984

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 22 MAR 2015

Initial Registration 21 MAR 2015*

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 12 OCT 1997 CSKA Sofia
3 GEORGIEV Ivaylo D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 87 / 192 3 JUN 1998 Slavia Sofia
5 DAVIDOV Kostadin F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 17 APR 1997 Slavia Sofia
7 STOILOV Aleks D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 5 MAR 2000 MSHK Mladez Prievidza
8 ILIEV Alex D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 23 SEP 1997 NSA Sofia

10 DILKOV Daniel F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 25 MAY 1998 VTJ Topolcany
11 GENKOV Atanas F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 22 MAY 1998 Slavia Sofia
12 GEORGIEV Tomislav F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 8 JUN 1997 Ontario Hockey Academy
13 TSITSELKOV Georgi D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 180 / 397 3 AUG 1998 CSKA Sofia
14 CHOMPOLOV Atanas D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 21 JUL 1998 CSKA Sofia
15 GATCHEV Yanaki F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 27 AUG 1997 CSKA Sofia
17 DIKOV Veselin F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 21 FEB 1998 Ontario Hockey Academy
18 MLADENOV Reymand D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 25 NOV 1998 Slavia Sofia
20 NIKOLOV Petar GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 24 JUL 1997 CSKA Sofia
21 SEMKOV Kristian F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 62 / 137 25 APR 1997 CSKA Sofia
22 BLAGOEV Georgi F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 5 SEP 1997 MSHK Mladez Prievidza
23 TCHALIOV Petar F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 3 MAY 1997 CSKA Sofia

Total: 15 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KANCHEV Stanislav BUL 19 JAN 1985
Team Leader: BATCHVAROV Vasil BUL 22 JUL 1992
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL 26 JAN 1959
Team Staff: BOYADJIEV Martin BUL 11 MAY 1987

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.77 / 5'10"
Average weight: 78 / 172

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 22 MAR 2015

Initial Registration 21 MAR 2015*

ISL - Iceland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 10 FEB 1999 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
2 SVERRISSON Hilmar F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 25 MAR 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
3 INDUSS Edmunds F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 30 MAY 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
4 GUDNASON Robert D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 30 MAY 1998 Skautafelag Akureyrar
5 ARNASON Jon D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 21 FEB 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
7 MAACK Markus F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 62 / 137 9 AUG 1998 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
8 STEFANSSON Matthias F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 62 / 137 17 FEB 1998 Skautafelag Akureyrar
9 KRISTINSSON Kristjan F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 16 AUG 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik

11 ATLASON Solvi F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 18 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
13 SIGURVINSSON Andri D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 4 AUG 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
15 SIGRUNARSON Hafthor F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 9 JUL 1997 IFK Ore Furudal
16 OLAFSSON Elvar F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 1 JUN 1997 Bjorninn Reykjavik
17 SKULASON Halldor D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 29 APR 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
19 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 5 JUL 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
20 JOUANNE Nicolas GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 11 NOV 1997 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
22 GUNNLAUGSSON Gabriel F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 2 JUL 1998 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
23 MAACK Styrmir F L 1.66 / 5'5'' 56 / 123 31 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 66 / 146 17 MAY 1999 Skautafelag Akureyrar

Total: 16 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BJARNASON Vilhelm ISL 28 FEB 1987
Assistant Coach: STEINSEN Eggert ISL 23 JUN 1973
Team Leader: JONSSON Arni ISL 29 MAR 1971
Physiotherapist: RUNOLFSDOTTIR Margret ISL 15 NOV 1988

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 16
Average height: 1.75 / 5'9"
Average weight: 68 / 150

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV III GROUP A

IHM484000_33 6.0 Report Created SUN 22 MAR 2015 9:01 GMT+8 Page 1/1



NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 22 MAR 2015

Initial Registration 21 MAR 2015*

ISR - Israel

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 GAZAL Amit GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 5 NOV 1997 Kfar Saba
2 KOZEV Denis D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 8 SEP 1998 Haifa Hawks
5 BUHNIK Ilya D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 8 SEP 1998 HC Metulla
7 KAPULKIN Arael F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 19 SEP 1998 CIH Academy Rockland
8 TSINTSADZE Georgee D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 58 / 128 9 JUN 1997 Maalot
9 BASH Tomer F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 66 / 146 21 FEB 1998 HC Metulla

10 BENHAR Uri F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 7 APR 1998 Maalot
11 AHARONOVICH Tomer D L 1.64 / 5'5'' 47 / 104 11 FEB 1999 Rishon
12 BOUDNIKOV Michael F L 1.63 / 5'4'' 57 / 126 12 SEP 1999 HC Metulla
13 NATALCHENKO Evgueni F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 59 / 130 13 MAY 1997 HC Metulla
14 BOUDNIKOV Dani F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 29 JAN 1998 Maalot
15 CHERNIN Gitai D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 26 APR 1997 Maalot
16 KAFRI Ori D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 13 MAR 1997 Kfar Saba
17 IGNATOVICH Tom F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 54 / 119 7 JUL 1998 Compete Hockey Academy
18 SEVER Gur F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 27 AUG 1999 Kfar Saba
19 MERKULOV Daniel F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 23 OCT 1999 Rishon
20 WERNER Raz GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 8 FEB 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
22 AVRAHAM Marom D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 71 / 157 26 JUL 1999 Maalot
23 HOFFMAN Dan D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 28 JAN 1999 Ak Bars Kazan
24 REVNIAGA Mark F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 28 SEP 1998 Maalot

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: EISLER Derek USA 31 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach: GROMKOV Dimitry ISR 11 JAN 1970
Assistant Coach: REVNIAGA Eduard ISR 31 JUL 1972
General Manager: MAARAVI Eliyahu ISR 31 MAR 1959
Team Leader: KOZAK Felix USA 1 JUL 1966
Team Doctor: GOKHBERG Alexander ISR 13 FEB 1968

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 16
Average height: 1.74 / 5'8"
Average weight: 65 / 143

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 22 MAR 2015

Initial Registration 21 MAR 2015*

MEX - Mexico

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 CHAVEZ Leonardo GK R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 15 DEC 1998 Osos Mexico
2 PEREZ Jorge F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 14 JUL 1998 Osos Mexico
3 URBANO Enrique F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 30 MAR 1999 Sharks Lerma
4 GIL Luis D R 1.73 / 5'8'' 79 / 174 26 OCT 1998 Osos Mexico
6 RAMOS Diego F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 68 / 150 22 SEP 1998 Osos Mexico
7 GRAJEDA Santiago D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 82 / 181 10 NOV 1998 Osos Mexico
8 COSIO Joaquin D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 15 JAN 1998 Osos Mexico
9 BERMEJO Arunas F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 9 SEP 1997 Sharks Lerma

10 DUNN Nicholas D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 76 / 168 15 DEC 1997 Mapaches Queretaro
11 AGUIRRE Brandon F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 14 MAY 1999 Osos Mexico
12 RIVEROLL Mauricio F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 60 / 132 14 NOV 1998 Osos Mexico
13 VINAMATA Carlos D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 65 / 143 29 APR 1997 Osos Mexico
14 SAMANO Ignacio F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 26 MAY 1998 Osos Mexico
15 VEGA Iram F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 5 MAY 1998 Leon Leones
16 NAJERA Antonio F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 10 APR 1998 Sharks Lerma
17 PIERCE Kevin F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 4 MAR 1998 Osos Mexico
18 FONSECA Nicolas D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 31 MAR 1997 Sharks Lerma
19 BENABIB Alan F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 22 SEP 1998 Sharks Lerma
20 PEREZ Jaime GK R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 1 JUL 1997 Osos Mexico
22 ORTIZ Diego D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 92 / 203 22 JAN 1998 Osos Mexico

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: OLIVARES Luis MEX 23 SEP 1975
Team Leader: DIAZ Guillermo MEX 22 DEC 1983
Team Doctor: BOTELLO Emilio MEX 21 FEB 1969
Team Staff: PEREZ ALFARO Jorge MEX 13 JAN 1970
Media Manager: ATILANO Brenda MEX 19 MAR 1990

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 16
Average height: 1.77 / 5'10"
Average weight: 73 / 161

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 22 MAR 2015

Initial Registration 21 MAR 2015*

RSA - South Africa

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 PRETORIUS Charl GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 19 FEB 1997 Northwood School
2 CERFF Matthew F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 29 APR 1999 Cape Town Penguins
3 VENTER Christiaan F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 16 JAN 1997 Pretoria Capitals
4 de JAGER Marinus F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 26 APR 1999 Pretoria Capitals
5 DELLIEU Bruce F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 105 / 231 1 JUN 1997 Pretoria Capitals
6 VENTER John D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 57 / 126 21 JAN 1999 Pretoria Capitals
7 COMPTON Dylan F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 5 MAR 1997 Kempton Park Sabres
8 BREMNER Gareth F R 1.52 / 5'0'' 69 / 152 2 JAN 1998 Kempton Park Sabres
9 SCHUURMAN Delano F R 1.58 / 5'2'' 53 / 117 12 JAN 2000 Kempton Park Sabres

10 RUTHVEN Matthew F R 1.62 / 5'4'' 64 / 141 13 DEC 1997 Kempton Park Sabres
11 BRITZ Jean-Paul D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 52 / 115 16 AUG 1998 Cape Town Penguins
12 PHAKATHI Dion D R 1.64 / 5'5'' 49 / 108 25 JUN 1999 Kempton Park Sabres
13 PATRICK Mikhail D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 85 / 187 25 JAN 1997 Cape Town Penguins
14 HARVEY Hamish D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 17 JUL 1998 Kempton Park Sabres
15 STARK Michael F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 8 AUG 1997 Cape Town Storm
16 TALJAARD James F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 12 FEB 1998 Cape Town Penguins
17 JOHNSON Sky F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 59 / 130 9 JAN 1999 Cape Town Penguins
18 HUSSELMAN Brandon D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 8 AUG 1997 Pretoria Capitals
19 SLATER Christian F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 18 NOV 1997 Kempton Park Scorpions
20 STRYDOM Marcello GK R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 15 SEP 1997 Kempton Park Sabres

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GIOT Marc RSA 23 JUL 1981
Assistant Coach: REEVES Chris RSA 14 MAY 1989
Assistant Coach: van der MERWE Jacques RSA 3 MAY 1975
General Manager: JOHNSON Steven RSA 18 AUG 1960
Team Leader: COMPTON Edward RSA 24 JUL 1959
Team Staff: JOHNSON Deborah RSA 29 AUG 1966

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.74 / 5'8"
Average weight: 71 / 157

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 22 MAR 2015

Initial Registration 21 MAR 2015*

TPE - Chinese Taipei

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

2 CHIANG Wei F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 28 NOV 1998 Icemen
3 LU Ping-En F R 1.64 / 5'5'' 55 / 121 13 MAR 1997 Silver Monster
4 WU Po-Hsien D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 29 JUL 1997 Giant
5 CHANG Han-Yuan D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 13 AUG 1998 Universal Shark
6 YIN Wei-Lun F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 24 SEP 1997 Silver Monster
8 CHOU Jung-Teng D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 19 FEB 1998 Hurricane
9 WANG Li-Te D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 10 JAN 1998 Snowmen

10 HSU Shao-Hung F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 5 MAR 1997 Silver Monster
11 TANG Yi-Cheng D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 94 / 207 11 NOV 1997 Universal Shark
12 CHEN Wei-Lin F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 5 DEC 1997 Leopards
13 HUANG Po-Jui F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 25 SEP 1998 Giant
16 HUNG Tzu-Ming F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 76 / 168 20 MAY 1999 Yushan Bear
17 CHANG Tse-Wei D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 17 JAN 1997 Silver Monster
19 LIU Chen-Yao F R 1.66 / 5'5'' 56 / 123 24 JAN 1999 Hurricane
20 HUANG Sheng-Chun GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 4 MAY 1999 Universal Shark
21 CHIU Yi-Wei F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 11 MAR 1997 Typhoon
22 CHANG Tse-Yu D L 1.65 / 5'5'' 65 / 143 21 JAN 1998 Silver Monster
23 PAN Yi-Cheng D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 58 / 128 8 NOV 1998 Typhoon
24 LEE Meng-Hung D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 14 SEP 1999 Silver Monster
25 HE Wei-Chih GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 3 APR 1998 Typhoon

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SHEN Yen-Chin TPE 4 OCT 1990
Assistant Coach: CHANG Kaihsiang TPE 28 SEP 1990
Assistant Coach: LIN Hung-Ju TPE 14 MAR 1990
Assistant Coach: TING Pang-Keng TPE 15 JAN 1990
General Manager: CHANG Pan-Yao TPE 20 MAR 1984

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 16
Average height: 1.73 / 5'8"
Average weight: 71 / 157

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 28 MAR 2015

Including Game #13

BUL - Bulgaria
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK 5 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 GEORGIEV Ivaylo D 5 0 0 0 0 +3 0 0 0 10 0.00
5 DAVIDOV Kostadin F 5 2 2 4 2 +3 0 0 0 4 50.00
7 STOILOV Aleks D 5 0 0 0 6 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
8 ILIEV Alex D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

10 DILKOV Daniel F 5 3 0 3 8 +1 1 1 0 28 10.71
11 GENKOV Atanas F 5 1 2 3 2 +1 0 1 0 7 14.29
12 GEORGIEV Tomislav F 5 2 1 3 4 +4 1 1 0 33 6.06
13 TSITSELKOV Georgi D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 CHOMPOLOV Atanas D 5 0 1 1 4 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00

15 GATCHEV Yanaki F 5 1 2 3 12 +1 0 0 0 17 5.88
17 DIKOV Veselin F 5 3 4 7 8 +2 0 1 1 21 14.29
18 MLADENOV Reymand D 5 0 1 1 10 +3 0 0 0 13 0.00
20 NIKOLOV Petar GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SEMKOV Kristian F 5 1 1 2 12 +1 0 0 0 12 8.33

22 BLAGOEV Georgi F 5 0 0 0 8 +1 0 0 0 10 0.00
23 TCHALIOV Petar F 5 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

DIMITROV Dimitar

NIKOLOV Petar

5

5

5

5

5

0

308:15

00:00

100.00

0.00

12

0

179

0

191

0

93.72

0.00

2.34

0.00

1

0

2

0

3

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 28 MAR 2015

Including Game #14

ISL - Iceland
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
2 SVERRISSON Hilmar F 5 1 0 1 4 -2 0 1 0 9 11.11
3 INDUSS Edmunds F 5 7 2 9 4 +2 2 3 0 51 13.73
4 GUDNASON Robert D 5 0 2 2 0 -3 0 0 0 9 0.00
5 ARNASON Jon D 5 0 6 6 16 +1 0 0 0 19 0.00

7 MAACK Markus F 5 1 0 1 0 -2 0 0 0 15 6.67
8 STEFANSSON Matthias F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00
9 KRISTINSSON Kristjan F 5 2 5 7 0 +1 0 0 1 12 16.67

11 ATLASON Solvi F 5 1 1 2 4 -1 0 0 0 13 7.69
13 SIGURVINSSON Andri D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

15 SIGRUNARSON Hafthor F 5 1 6 7 8 +3 1 1 0 33 3.03
16 OLAFSSON Elvar F 5 5 7 12 12 +1 2 3 1 27 18.52
17 SKULASON Halldor D 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
19 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F 5 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 11 9.09
20 JOUANNE Nicolas GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

22 GUNNLAUGSSON Gabriel F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
23 MAACK Styrmir F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D 5 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 12 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

HJALTESTED Arnar

JOUANNE Nicolas

5

5

5

5

2

3

124:37

185:00

40.25

59.75

6

7

49

92

55

99

89.09

92.93

2.89

2.27

0

0

1

2

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 28 MAR 2015

Including Game #14

ISR - Israel
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 GAZAL Amit GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 KOZEV Denis D 5 0 3 3 2 +3 0 0 0 7 0.00
5 BUHNIK Ilya D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 KAPULKIN Arael F 5 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 18 0.00
8 TSINTSADZE Georgee D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

9 BASH Tomer F 5 2 1 3 2 +1 1 0 0 2 100.00
10 BENHAR Uri F 5 1 0 1 6 -2 0 0 0 19 5.26
11 AHARONOVICH Tomer D 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
12 BOUDNIKOV Michael F 5 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00
13 NATALCHENKO Evgueni F 5 1 1 2 0 -1 0 0 0 14 7.14

14 BOUDNIKOV Dani F 5 0 1 1 6 +1 0 0 0 10 0.00
15 CHERNIN Gitai D 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
16 KAFRI Ori D 5 2 4 6 0 +6 0 0 0 16 12.50
17 IGNATOVICH Tom F 5 3 1 4 18 +4 1 1 1 32 9.38
18 SEVER Gur F 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 8.33

19 MERKULOV Daniel F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
20 WERNER Raz GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 AVRAHAM Marom D 5 2 0 2 0 -2 0 0 1 16 12.50
23 HOFFMAN Dan D 5 1 2 3 31 -1 0 1 0 16 6.25
24 REVNIAGA Mark F 5 3 3 6 2 +3 0 2 0 38 7.89

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

GAZAL Amit

WERNER Raz

5

5

5

5

1

4

60:00

241:35

19.89

80.11

2

12

24

137

26

149

92.31

91.95

2.00

2.98

0

1

1

1

0

3

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 28 MAR 2015

Including Game #13

MEX - Mexico
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 CHAVEZ Leonardo GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 PEREZ Jorge F 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 URBANO Enrique F 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 GIL Luis D 5 0 1 1 4 +4 0 0 0 9 0.00
6 RAMOS Diego F 4 2 1 3 20 0 0 1 0 11 18.18

7 GRAJEDA Santiago D 5 1 1 2 4 +2 0 0 0 14 7.14
8 COSIO Joaquin D 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00
9 BERMEJO Arunas F 5 9 5 14 20 +7 3 1 4 54 16.67

10 DUNN Nicholas D 5 0 1 1 4 +3 0 0 0 5 0.00
11 AGUIRRE Brandon F 5 1 0 1 4 +2 0 0 0 9 11.11

12 RIVEROLL Mauricio F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 VINAMATA Carlos D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
14 SAMANO Ignacio F 5 1 0 1 0 +2 0 0 0 11 9.09
15 VEGA Iram F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 NAJERA Antonio F 5 1 0 1 8 +2 0 0 0 16 6.25

17 PIERCE Kevin F 5 2 4 6 8 +4 0 1 0 29 6.90
18 FONSECA Nicolas D 5 0 2 2 4 +1 0 0 0 14 0.00
19 BENABIB Alan F 5 0 2 2 10 0 0 0 0 14 0.00
20 PEREZ Jaime GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 ORTIZ Diego D 5 0 0 0 4 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

CHAVEZ Leonardo

PEREZ Jaime

5

5

5

5

1

5

34:42

280:42

11.00

89.00

1

9

2

168

3

177

66.67

94.92

1.73

1.92

0

0

0

2

0

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 28 MAR 2015

Including Game #15

RSA - South Africa
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 PRETORIUS Charl GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 CERFF Matthew F 5 0 0 0 6 -10 0 0 0 4 0.00
3 VENTER Christiaan F 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 de JAGER Marinus F 5 0 1 1 4 -9 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 DELLIEU Bruce F 5 0 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

6 VENTER John D 5 0 0 0 2 -11 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 COMPTON Dylan F 5 3 3 6 10 -9 0 0 0 12 25.00
8 BREMNER Gareth F 5 2 1 3 6 -12 0 0 0 28 7.14
9 SCHUURMAN Delano F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 50.00

10 RUTHVEN Matthew F 5 1 0 1 4 -9 0 1 0 5 20.00

11 BRITZ Jean-Paul D 5 0 0 0 6 -6 0 0 0 1 0.00
12 PHAKATHI Dion D 5 0 1 1 2 -9 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 PATRICK Mikhail D 5 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 HARVEY Hamish D 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 0 0.00
15 STARK Michael F 5 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00

16 TALJAARD James F 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 JOHNSON Sky F 5 0 0 0 0 -7 0 0 0 5 0.00
18 HUSSELMAN Brandon D 5 0 2 2 22 -11 0 0 0 15 0.00
19 SLATER Christian F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
20 STRYDOM Marcello GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
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STRYDOM Marcello
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5

5

5

5

2

250:56

49:04

83.64

16.36
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14
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39
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92.34

73.58

5.02

17.12

0

0

0

0

4

1
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G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
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GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 28 MAR 2015

Including Game #15

TPE - Chinese Taipei
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 CHIANG Wei F 5 3 3 6 6 +1 1 0 0 18 16.67
3 LU Ping-En F 5 1 2 3 0 +1 0 0 0 10 10.00
4 WU Po-Hsien D 5 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00
5 CHANG Han-Yuan D 5 1 3 4 12 +9 0 0 0 6 16.67
6 YIN Wei-Lun F 5 1 8 9 16 +8 0 1 0 26 3.85

8 CHOU Jung-Teng D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 WANG Li-Te D 5 1 2 3 4 +1 0 1 0 16 6.25

10 HSU Shao-Hung F 5 2 4 6 0 +8 1 0 0 26 7.69
11 TANG Yi-Cheng D 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 20 5.00
12 CHEN Wei-Lin F 5 2 1 3 14 +1 1 1 0 30 6.67

13 HUANG Po-Jui F 5 2 3 5 4 +1 0 1 0 13 15.38
16 HUNG Tzu-Ming F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
17 CHANG Tse-Wei D 5 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00
19 LIU Chen-Yao F 5 2 1 3 4 +2 0 0 0 10 20.00
20 HUANG Sheng-Chun GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 CHIU Yi-Wei F 5 12 0 12 2 +7 0 3 0 39 30.77
22 CHANG Tse-Yu D 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00
23 PAN Yi-Cheng D 5 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 3 0.00
24 LEE Meng-Hung D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
25 HE Wei-Chih GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
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HE Wei-Chih
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6
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0
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GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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